Odessa District Traffic Report

Marker

Andrews = Construction SHO115 North and  2434.08 Feet 1267.2 Feet  0.53 mile(s) 0.17 3/21/2023 5/31/2025 5:00:00 PM

Southbound East of West of before mile(s) | 1:27:00 PM
FM0181 on @ FM0181 on 0340 after
SHO0115 SHO0115 0340

Condition Descriptions - Delays due to slow moving road repair operations.
Andrews = Construction ~ SH0128 Eastand 2581.92 Feet 63.36 Feet 0.45 mile(s) 0.04 2/7/2024 8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM

Westbound East of West of after mile(s) = 9:44:00 AM
FM1218 on = SHO0115 on 0220 after
SH0128 SH0128 0234

Condition Descriptions - All traffic reduced to one lane, two-way traffic control in place, be
Andrews = Construction Us0385 North and = 0.897 Miles = 374.88 Feet  0.52 mile(s) 0.31 7/15/2024 8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM

Southbound  South of South of after mile(s) = 8:00:00 AM
SHO1150on  SHO115 on 0321 before
US0385 US0385 0321

Condition Descriptions - Center lane closed.
Ector Construction =~ BIO020E North and 1.31 Miles = 2.159 Miles  0.18 mile(s) 0.02 7/2/2024 8/16/2024 6:00:00 PM

Southbound West of East of before mile(s) | 11:26:00 AM
SL0338 on =~ SH0349 on 0303 before
BIO020E BIO020E 0313

Condition Descriptions - Frontage road only, main lanes are open.
Loving Construction SH0302 East and 3.668 Miles = 9.022 Miles 0.89 mile(s) 0.20 3/8/2024 8/31/2024 6:00:00 PM

Westbound East of East of after mile(s) = 7:41:00 AM
FM1933 on = FM1933 on 0194 after
SH0302 SH0302 0200

Condition Descriptions - Follow the marked detour
Loving Construction SH0302 East and 9.114 Miles = 8.615 Miles 0.30 mile(s) 0.4 mile(s) 3/8/2024 12/31/2024 6:00:00 PM
Condition Descriptions - Follow the marked detour



Martin

Martin

Martin

Midland

Midland

Midland

Pecos

Construction BIO020F

Condition Descriptions
Construction SH0176

Condition Descriptions
Closed SH0137

Condition Descriptions
Construction IH0020

Condition Descriptions
Construction IH0020

Condition Descriptions
Construction SHO0191

Condition Descriptions
Construction us0067

Condition Descriptions

East and
Westbound

- Follow the marked detour

East and
Westbound

1409.76 Feet 1124.64 Feet

West of
SH0137 on
BIO020F

East of
SH0137 on
BIO020F

1314.72 Feet 469.92 Feet

- Multiple lane closures.

North and
Southbound

East and
Westbound

West of West of
FM3033 on = FM3033 on
SH0176 SH0176
10.56 Feet 1341.12 Feet
North of South of
BIO020F on = BIOO20F on
SH0137 SH0137
- The roadway is closed due to construction.

1.364 Miles = 1.014 Miles
West of West of

FM1788 on = SHO0158 on
IH0020 IH0020

- Daytime closure only.
1525.92 Feet 0.599 Miles

East and
Westbound

East of
BS0158B on
IH0020

East of
SHO0158 on
IH0020

0.18 mile(s)
before
0340

0.01 mile(s)
before
0300

0.65 mile(s)
after
0320

0.05 mile(s)
after
0125

0.01 mile(s)
before
0135

- Delays due to slow moving road repair operations.
913.44 Feet 522.72 Feet

North and
Southbound

- Detour to the frontage road

North and
Southbound

South of North of
SS0588 on | SH0349 on
SHO0191 SH0191
0.968 Miles  26.995 Miles
South of South of
IHO010 on =~ IH0010 on
Uso0067 Uso0067

0.34 mile(s)
after
0266

0.58 mile(s)
before
0850

- Delays due to slow moving road repair operations.

0.30
mile(s)
after
0340

0.15
mile(s)
after
0300

0.91
mile(s)
after
0320

0.34
mile(s)
after
0130

0.05
mile(s)
before

0132

0.15
mile(s)
before

0272

0.25
mile(s)
after
0876

4/9/2024
2:31:00 PM

6/12/2024
3:18:00 PM

4/9/2024
2:32:00 PM

7/30/2024
8:00:00 AM

3/14/2024
9:26:00 AM

3/19/2024
9:30:00 AM

6/11/2024
9:22:00 AM

8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM

8/2/2024 5:00:00 PM

8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM

8/2/2024 5:00:00 PM

12/31/2024 5:00:00 PM

1/31/2025 5:00:00 PM

9/1/2024 10:00:00 AM



Pecos

Reeves

Reeves

Reeves

Reeves

Upton

Upton

Construction uso067

Condition Descriptions
Construction FM1450

Condition Descriptions
Construction IH0010

Condition Descriptions
Construction Us0285

Condition Descriptions
Closed BI0020B

Condition Descriptions
Construction RM2594

Condition Descriptions
Construction Us0385

Condition Descriptions

North and = 3.668 Miles 1652.64 Feet 0.53 mile(s) 0.82
Southbound North of East of before mile(s)
IH0010 on IH0010 on 0822 after
Us0067 Us0067 0824
- One-way traffic control signal.
Eastand  681.12 Feet ' 5.603 Miles 0.3 mile(s) 0.3 mile(s)
Westbound East of East of before before
FM1776 on = US0285 on 0220 0200
FM1450 FM1450
- Follow the marked detour
East and 1.189 Miles 11209.12 Feet  0.31 mile(s) 0.06
Westbound East of West of before mile(s)
IH0020 on = IH0020 on 0188 after
IH0010 IH0010 0186
- Alternating lanes closed.
North and 1932.48 Feet 1.274 Miles 0.09 mile(s) 0.00
Southbound North of South of after mile(s)
FM1216 on = FM1450 on 0368 after
UsS0285 Us0285 0374
- Follow the marked detour
East and 2.049 Miles = 15.84 Feet 0.31 mile(s) 0.95
Westbound East of East of after mile(s)
Us0285 on | FM0516 on 0228 after
BI0020B BI0020B 0232
- The roadway is closed due to an accident.
North and 491.04 Feet 0 Feet North  0.05 mile(s) 0.06
Southbound South of of RM1555 after mile(s)
RM2401 on on RM2594 0352 after
RM2594 0367
- All traffic reduced to one lane, two-way traffic control in place, be
North and = 850.08 Feet 8.631 Miles 0.08 mile(s) 0.03
Southbound North of North of after mile(s)
FM0305 on = FMO0305 on 0410 before
Us0385 Us0385 0400

- Watch for flag personnel directing traffic.

6/11/2024
9:00:00 AM

9/5/2023
5:00:00 AM

8/1/2024
8:18:00 AM

6/12/2024
8:29:00 AM

8/2/2024

11:55:00 AM

3/13/2024
6:14:00 PM

1/3/2024
4:34:00 PM

10/31/2024 10:00:00 AM

4/15/2025 6:00:00 PM

8/30/2024 5:30:00 PM

8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM

8/2/2024 4:15:00 PM

10/1/2025 5:00:00 PM

1/3/2025 5:00:00 PM



Ward

Ward

Winkler

Construction IH0020

Condition Descriptions
Construction SH0018

Condition Descriptions
Construction SH0302

Condition Descriptions

Westbound 1019.04 Feet 1.431 Miles 0.52 mile(s)

North of South of before
FM0516 on = FM0516 on 0050
IH0020 IH0020

- Follow the marked detour
North and 881.76 Feet = 63.36 Feet 0.04 mile(s)

Southbound West of South of before
FM1219 on  BI0020D on 0344
SH0018 SH0018

- Delays due to slow moving road repair operations.
East and 42.24 Feet 7.67 Miles 0.36 mile(s)

Westbound West of West of before
SHO1150n | FM1232 on 0222
SH0302 SH0302

- Delays due to slow moving road repair operations.

0.15
mile(s)
before

0048

0.39
mile(s)
before

0352

0.55
mile(s)
after
0208

7/11/2024
2:42:00 PM

11/30/2023
1:59:00 PM

5/2/2024
2:59:00 PM

7/31/2025 5:00:00 PM

12/1/2024 6:00:00 PM

12/31/2024 5:00:00 PM



