## **Odessa District Traffic Report**

County	Condition	Roadway	Direction	Limit From	Limit To	From Marker	To Marker	Start Date	End Date
Andrews	Construction	SH0115	North and	2434.08 Feet	1267.2 Feet	0.53 mile(s)	0.17	3/21/2023	5/31/2025 5:00:00 PM
			Southbound	East of	West of	before	mile(s)	1:27:00 PM	
				FM0181 on	FM0181 on	0340	after		
				SH0115	SH0115		0340		
	Condition De	escriptions	- Delays due	to slow moving	road repair o				
Andrews	Construction	SH0128	East and	2581.92 Feet	63.36 Feet	0.45 mile(s)	0.04	2/7/2024	8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM
			Westbound	East of	West of	after	mile(s)	9:44:00 AM	
				FM1218 on	SH0115 on	0220	after		
				SH0128	SH0128		0234		
	Condition De	escriptions	- All traffic re	duced to one la	ine, two-way t	raffic control in pl	ace, be		
Andrews	Construction	US0385	North and	0.897 Miles	374.88 Feet	0.52 mile(s)	0.31	7/15/2024	8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM
			Southbound	South of	South of	after	mile(s)	8:00:00 AM	
				SH0115 on	SH0115 on	0321	before		
				US0385	US0385		0321		
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Center lane	closed.					
Ector	Construction	BI0020E	North and	1.31 Miles	2.159 Miles	0.18 mile(s)	0.02	7/2/2024	8/16/2024 6:00:00 PM
			Southbound	West of	East of	before	mile(s)	11:26:00 AM	
				SL0338 on	SH0349 on	0303	before		
				BI0020E	BI0020E		0313		
	Condition De	escriptions	- Frontage ro	ad only, main la	anes are open				
Loving	Construction	SH0302	East and	3.668 Miles	9.022 Miles	0.89 mile(s)	0.20	3/8/2024	8/31/2024 6:00:00 PM
			Westbound	East of	East of	after	mile(s)	7:41:00 AM	
				FM1933 on	FM1933 on	0194	after		
				SH0302	SH0302		0200		
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Follow the marked detour						
Loving	Construction	SH0302	East and	9.114 Miles	8.615 Miles	0.30 mile(s)	0.4 mile(s)	3/8/2024	12/31/2024 6:00:00 PM
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Follow the marked detour						

Martin	Construction	BI0020F	East and	1409.76 Feet	1124.64 Feet	0.18 mile(s)	0.30	4/9/2024	8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM
			Westbound	West of	East of	before	mile(s)	2:31:00 PM	
				SH0137 on	SH0137 on	0340	after		
				BI0020F	BI0020F		0340		
	<b>Condition De</b>	scriptions	- Follow the r	marked detour					
Martin	Construction	SH0176	East and	1314.72 Feet	469.92 Feet	0.01 mile(s)	0.15	6/12/2024	8/2/2024 5:00:00 PM
			Westbound	West of	West of	before	mile(s)	3:18:00 PM	
				FM3033 on	FM3033 on	0300	after		
				SH0176	SH0176		0300		
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Multiple lan	e closures.					
Martin	Closed	SH0137	North and	10.56 Feet	1341.12 Feet	0.65 mile(s)	0.91	4/9/2024	8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM
			Southbound	North of	South of	after	mile(s)	2:32:00 PM	
				BI0020F on	BI0020F on	0320	after		
				SH0137	SH0137		0320		
	<b>Condition De</b>	scriptions	- The roadwa	y is closed due					
Midland	Construction	IH0020	East and	1.364 Miles	1.014 Miles	0.05 mile(s)	0.34	7/30/2024	8/2/2024 5:00:00 PM
			Westbound	West of	West of	after	mile(s)	8:00:00 AM	
				FM1788 on	SH0158 on	0125	after		
				IH0020	IH0020		0130		
	<b>Condition De</b>	scriptions	- Daytime clo	sure only.					
Midland	Construction	IH0020	East and	1525.92 Feet	0.599 Miles	0.01 mile(s)	0.05	3/14/2024	12/31/2024 5:00:00 PM
			Westbound	East of	East of	before	mile(s)	9:26:00 AM	
				BS0158B on	SH0158 on	0135	before		
				IH0020	IH0020		0132		
	<b>Condition De</b>	scriptions		to slow moving					
Midland	Construction	SH0191	North and	913.44 Feet	522.72 Feet	0.34 mile(s)	0.15	3/19/2024	1/31/2025 5:00:00 PM
			Southbound	South of	North of	after	mile(s)	9:30:00 AM	
				SS0588 on	SH0349 on	0266	before		
				SH0191	SH0191		0272		
	<b>Condition De</b>	scriptions	- Detour to the frontage road						
Pecos	Construction	US0067	North and	0.968 Miles	26.995 Miles	0.58 mile(s)	0.25	6/11/2024	9/1/2024 10:00:00 AM
			Southbound	South of	South of	before	mile(s)	9:22:00 AM	
				IH0010 on	IH0010 on	0850	after		
				US0067	US0067		0876		
	<b>Condition De</b>	scriptions	- Delays due	to slow moving					

Pecos	Construction	US0067	North and	3.668 Miles	1652.64 Feet	0.53 mile(s)	0.82	6/11/2024	10/31/2024 10:00:00 AM
			Southbound	North of	East of	before	mile(s)	9:00:00 AM	
				IH0010 on	IH0010 on	0822	after		
				US0067	US0067		0824		
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- One-way tra	affic control sig	nal.				
Reeves	Construction	FM1450	East and	681.12 Feet	5.603 Miles	0.3 mile(s)	0.3 mile(s)	9/5/2023	4/15/2025 6:00:00 PM
			Westbound	East of	East of	before	before	5:00:00 AM	
				FM1776 on	US0285 on	0220	0200		
				FM1450	FM1450				
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Follow the r	narked detour					
Reeves	Construction	IH0010	East and	1.189 Miles	1209.12 Feet	0.31 mile(s)	0.06	8/1/2024	8/30/2024 5:30:00 PM
			Westbound	East of	West of	before	mile(s)	8:18:00 AM	
				IH0020 on	IH0020 on	0188	after		
				IH0010	IH0010		0186		
	<b>Condition De</b>	scriptions	- Alternating	lanes closed.					
Reeves	Construction	US0285	North and	1932.48 Feet		0.09 mile(s)	0.00	6/12/2024	8/15/2024 5:00:00 PM
			Southbound	North of	South of	after	mile(s)	8:29:00 AM	
				FM1216 on	FM1450 on	0368	after		
				US0285	US0285		0374		
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Follow the r	narked detour					
Reeves	Closed	BI0020B	East and	2.049 Miles	15.84 Feet	0.31 mile(s)	0.95	8/2/2024	8/2/2024 4:15:00 PM
			Westbound	East of	East of	after	mile(s)	11:55:00 AM	
				US0285 on	FM0516 on	0228	after		
				BI0020B	BI0020B		0232		
	Condition De	•		y is closed due					
Upton	Construction	RM2594	North and	491.04 Feet		0.05 mile(s)	0.06	3/13/2024	10/1/2025 5:00:00 PM
			Southbound	South of	of RM1555	after	mile(s)	6:14:00 PM	
				RM2401 on	on RM2594	0352	after		
				RM2594			0367		
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>			duced to one la					
Upton	Construction	US0385	North and	850.08 Feet		0.08 mile(s)	0.03	1/3/2024	1/3/2025 5:00:00 PM
			Southbound	North of	North of	after	mile(s)	4:34:00 PM	
				FM0305 on	FM0305 on	0410	before		
				US0385	US0385		0400		
	Condition De	scriptions	- Watch for fl	ag personnel d					

Ward	Construction	IH0020	Westbound	1019.04 Feet North of	1.431 Miles South of	0.52 mile(s) before	0.15 mile(s)	7/11/2024 2:42:00 PM	7/31/2025 5:00:00 PM
				FM0516 on	FM0516 on	0050	before		
				IH0020	IH0020		0048		
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Follow the r	marked detour					
Ward	Construction	SH0018	North and Southbound	881.76 Feet West of FM1219 on SH0018	63.36 Feet South of BI0020D on SH0018	0.04 mile(s) before 0344	0.39 mile(s) before 0352	11/30/2023 1:59:00 PM	12/1/2024 6:00:00 PM
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Delays due to slow moving road repair operations.						
Winkler	Construction	SH0302	East and Westbound	42.24 Feet West of SH0115 on SH0302	7.67 Miles West of FM1232 on SH0302	0.36 mile(s) before 0222	0.55 mile(s) after 0208	5/2/2024 2:59:00 PM	12/31/2024 5:00:00 PM
	<b>Condition Descriptions</b>		- Delays due	to slow moving	ı road repair op				